
2011 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet 
 
Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers. 
INSTRUCTIONS 
1. List individuals using first and last names. 
2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc. 
3. Typing tournament director’s name in lower right corner will serve as a signature. 
 
Date: October 11, 2011 Indicate with “x” below 
Host School: Ben Davis High School Boys: X 
CC Course: Ben Davis High School Girls:  
Distance: 5000 meters Sectional: X 
Location: Ben Davis High School Regional:  
 Semi-State:  
 
 
1st Place School: Ben Davis 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Luke Brahm 1 16:09 
2.David Behrmann 5 16:48 
3.Dominique Suggs 6 16:56 
4.Jack Sharkey 7 17:04 
5.Antonio Futrell 13 17:23 
 
2nd Place School: Perry Meridian 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Daniel Swem 3 16:39 
2.Isaiah White 4 16:42 
3.Casey Rohl 11 17:15 
4.Larry Manuel 15 17:27 
5.Evan Vernon 25 17:53 
 
3rd Place School: Pike 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Samuel Tebeje 2 16:13 
2.Gary Austin 10 17:13 
3.Kyle Roark 12 17:20 
4.Scott Lancaster 21 17:43 
5.John Kortman 26 18:05 
 
4th Place School: Southport 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Jake Hally 9 17:07 
2.Harrison Walden 14 17:25 
3.Clayton Bowie 24 17:46 
4.Gavin Krueger 30 18:15 
5.Stephen Morris 32 18:16 
 
5th Place School: Speedway 
Individuals Place Time 
1.Tyree Byrd  18 17:35 
2.Adam Warren 23 17:46 
3.Sam Scott 34 18:19 
4.Tommy Lewis 36 18:46 
5.Patrick Tiffany 45 19:29 
 
 
 
 

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS 
School Score 
1.Ben Davis 32 
2.Perry Meridian 58 
3.Pike 71 
4.Southport 109 
5.Speedway 156 
6.Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 162 
7.International School of Indiana 192 
8.Decatur Central 195 
9. Covenant Christian  233 
10.Indianapolis Crispus Attucks  
11.  
12.  
13.  
14.  
15.  
16.  
17.  
18.  
 

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT 
Name School Time 
1. Luke Brahm Ben Davis 16:09 
2. Samuel Tebeje Pike 16:13 
3. Daniel Swem Perry Meridian 16:39 
4. Isaiah White Perry Meridian 16:42 
5. David Behrmann Ben Davis 16:48 
6. Dominique Suggs Ben Davis 16:56 
7. Jack Sharkey Ben Davis 17:04 
8.Alex Chabraja International 17:05 
9. Jake Hally Southport 17:07 
10. Gary Austin Pike 17:13 
11. Casey Rohl Perry Meridian 17:15 
12. Kyle Roark Pike 17:20 
13. Antonio Futrell Ben Davis 17:23 
14. Harrison Walden Southport 17:25 
15. Larry Manuel Perry Meridian 17:27 
 

Tournament Director: Jason Simmons 
Date: October 11, 2011 
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